
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 
   

 

 

 
   

 
   

 
   

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

   

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

   

   

  

   

    

   

  

  

    

    

 

   

    

   

  

  

   

  

   

   

    

  

    

    

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE POA - ALL ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

101 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:00 
DATE 

22 JAN 2025 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
2620209Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

21FEB24 
00 

ALTABBAA, MOHAMMAD HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

2 999 00 
2618620Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

916 
30MTO 

6FEB24 
00 

AMARBIR, SINGH HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

3 999 00 
2627126Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

30APR24 
00 

BATH, GURVINDER S. PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

4 999 00 
2627128Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

30APR24 
00 

BATH, GURVINDER S. HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

5 999 00 
2621881Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

8MAR24 
00 

BHS DHALIWAL TRANSPOR FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

6 999 00 
2624167Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

1APR24 
00 

BROOKS, TYRELL G. HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

7 999 24 
0466P -00 

1 SD 
5 

916 
30MTO 

11MAY24 
14MAY24 

CANLIFT EQUIPMENT LTD OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

8 999 24 
0678P -00 

1 SD 
4 

916 
30MTO 

17JUL24 
22JUL24 

CANLIFT EQUIPMENT LTD OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

9 999 00 
2600029Z-00 

1 SD 
4 

916 
30MTO 

15AUG23 
00 

CARAMEX LOGISTICS INC FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

10 999 00 
2622069Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

944 
30MTO 

11MAR24 
00 

COX, ANTHONY DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

11 999 24 
1110P -00 

1 FA 
0 

1074 
30MTO 

25NOV24 
10DEC24 

DE-BOER, RICHARD T. OVERWEIGHT VEHICLE-VI 

12 999 24 
1110P -00 

2 FA 
0 

1074 
30MTO 

25NOV24 
10DEC24 

DE-BOER, RICHARD T. FAIL TO ACC COMPLETE 

13 999 24 
1110P -00 

3 FA 
0 

1074 
30MTO 

25NOV24 
10DEC24 

DE-BOER, RICHARD T. LOAD NOT SECURED AS P 

14 999 00 
2621885Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

8MAR24 
00 

DHALIWAL, HARJINDER S HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

15 999 24 
0716P -00 

1 SD 
3 

1007 
30MTO 

31JUL24 
7AUG24 

EL-HAYEK, RAYAN OPERATE VEH.NO INSURA 

16 999 00 
2614975Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

916 
30MTO 

29DEC23 
00 

FREIGHTX GROUP OF COM PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

17 999 00 
2622229Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

12MAR24 
00 

GILL, NIRMAL S. HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

18 999 00 
2620489Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

1060 
30MTO 

23FEB24 
00 

GRACE TRANSPORT INC, PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

19 999 00 
2624496Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

3APR24 
00 

GREWAL, MANPREET-SIN HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

20 999 00 
2600032Z-00 

1 SD 
4 

916 
30MTO 

15AUG23 
00 

GURLAL-SINGH, X HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

21 999 00 
2625860Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

17APR24 
00 

JASVIR-SINGH, X LOAD NOT SECURED AS P 

22 999 00 
2624017Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

944 
30MTO 

31MAR24 
00 

JASWINDERSINGH, X FAIL MAINTAIN/CARRY D 

23 999 00 
2624497Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

3APR24 
00 

KING AIR TRANSPORTATI FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

24 999 00 
2622228Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

12MAR24 
00 

KRISKA HOLDINGS LIMIT FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

25 999 00 
2622230Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

12MAR24 
00 

KRISKA HOLDINGS LIMIT USE/PERMIT PLATE NOT 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 

 
   

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

    

     

   

  

    

   

 

    

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

    

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE POA - ALL ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

101 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:00 
DATE 

22 JAN 2025 
PAGE 

2 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

26 999 00 
2623267Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

25MAR24 
00 

MANHAS, GAURABH FL TO SECURE LOAD NTL 

27 999 00 
2624506Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

4APR24 
00 

MANPREET-SINGH, X FL TO TAKE 10 HOURS O 

28 999 00 
2623187Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

1050 
30MTO 

22MAR24 
00 

PAHIRATHAN, RHOSHANTH HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

29 999 00 
2624161Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

1APR24 
00 

PASSPORT TRUCKING INC OPER/PERMIT VEH FAIL 

30 999 00 
2624165Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

1APR24 
00 

PASSPORT TRUCKING INC FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

31 999 00 
2624015Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

944 
30MTO 

31MAR24 
00 

PREET TRUCKLESS INC, UNLAWFUL PERMIT DR CO 

32 999 00 
2624016Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

944 
30MTO 

31MAR24 
00 

PREET TRUCKLINES INC, CONVERSION STATUTE 

33 999 00 
2620729Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

27FEB24 
00 

ROBBINS, STEPHEN FL TO SECURE LOAD NTL 

34 999 00 
2626083Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

18APR24 
00 

SINGH, NAVJOT SPEEDING 

35 999 00 
2626087Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

18APR24 
00 

SINGH, NAVJOT PROHIBITED USE OF LEF 

36 999 00 
2625984Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

18APR24 
00 

SINGH, RAM HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

37 999 24 
0470P -00 

1 SD 
5 

916 
30MTO 

11MAY24 
14MAY24 

STERNE, PETER L. OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

38 999 24 
0404P -00 

1 SD 
6 

996 
30MTO 

6MAR24 
14MAR24 

STEWART, DONALD G. OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

39 999 24 
0560P -00 

1 SD 
5 

1050 
30MTO 

29MAY24 
12JUN24 

STEWART, RAYMOND OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

40 999 24 
0560P -00 

2 SD 
5 

1050 
30MTO 

29MAY24 
12JUN24 

STEWART, RAYMOND DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

41 999 24 
0560P -00 

3 SD 
5 

1050 
30MTO 

29MAY24 
12JUN24 

STEWART, RAYMOND VEHICLE OPERATED W/O 

42 999 00 
2620490Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

23FEB24 
00 

THOMSON, MICHAEL S. PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

43 999 24 
0405P -00 

1 SD 
6 

996 
30MTO 

6MAR24 
14MAR24 

URBSHOTT, JOHN-GUY K. WHEEL DETACHED - CMS/ 

44 999 00 
2614976Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

916 
30MTO 

29DEC23 
00 

VARINDER-SINGH, X PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

45 999 00 
2622557Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

15MAR24 
00 

VERMA, NITISH SPEEDING 

46 999 24 
0619P -00 

1 SD 
3 

916 
30MTO 

4JUL24 
8JUL24 

VERSACOLD LOGISTICS S OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

47 999 00 
2624353Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

2APR24 
00 

ZAILDAR FREIGHT SYSTE OPER/PERMIT VEH FAIL 

48 999 00 
2627121Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

30APR24 
00 

2207805 ONTARIO INC, PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

49 999 00 
2627124Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

30APR24 
00 

2207805 ONTARIO INC, FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

50 999 00 
2625272Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

11APR24 
00 

2368838 ONTARIO INC, DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 
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COURT/COUR 
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ROOM/SALLE 
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JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:00 
DATE 

22 JAN 2025 
PAGE 

3 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

51 999 00 
2625274Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

11APR24 
00 

2368838 ONTARIO INC, FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

52 999 00 
2625859Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

17APR24 
00 

2454934 ONTARIO INC, LOAD NOT SECURED AS P 

53 999 00 
2623186Z-00 

1 ST 
2 

1050 
30MTO 

22MAR24 
00 

2543477 ONTARIO INC., FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

54 999 00 
2620211Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

916 
30MTO 

21FEB24 
00 

7123019 ONTARIO INC., FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

55 999 00 
2622446Z-00 

1 ST 
1 

813 
30MTO 

14MAR24 
00 

8588821 CANADA INC., IMPROPER TIRE/DRAWN V 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

  

   

    

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

    

    

    

   

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

    

    

  

    

  

    

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE POA - ALL ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

101 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:00 
DATE 

22 JAN 2025 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
2618476Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

1060 
30MTO 

5FEB24 
00 

BOUTERAA, HAMZA HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

2 999 00 
2618475Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

1060 
30MTO 

5FEB24 
00 

DIVRAJ FREIGHT SERVIC FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

3 999 00 
2600803Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

22AUG23 
00 

FASTWAY TRANS GROUP I FL TO EQUIP COMM VEH 

4 999 00 
2600804Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

945 
30MTO 

22AUG23 
00 

GBS & SONS TRUCKING L LOAD NOT SECURED AS P 

5 999 00 
2617854Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

1060 
30MTO 

31JAN24 
00 

GHUMAN, ARVINDER S. HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

6 999 00 
2596689Z-00 

1 TR 
2 

916 
30MTO 

18JUL23 
00 

GILL, BACHITTAR S. PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

7 999 00 
2624507Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1050 
30MTO 

4APR24 
00 

GILL, BALJEET-SING PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

8 999 00 
2602657Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

6SEP23 
00 

GILL, JOBANPREET PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

9 999 00 
2603969Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

886 
30MTO 

19SEP23 
00 

KULDEEP-SINGH-SANDHU, PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

10 999 00 
2596687Z-00 

1 TR 
2 

916 
30MTO 

18JUL23 
00 

RENDEX LOGISTICS INC, PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

11 999 00 
2617154Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

886 
30MTO 

24JAN24 
00 

ROHIT, X PROHIBITED USE OF LEF 

12 999 00 
2625897Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

945 
30MTO 

17APR24 
00 

SANDHAR, AMRIK-SINGH HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT S 

13 999 24 
0718P -00 

1 TR 
2 

916 
30MTO 

1AUG24 
7AUG24 

SYNERGY WASTE SYSTEMS OPERATE UNSAFE VEHICL 

14 999 00 
2624509Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

1050 
30MTO 

4APR24 
00 

12615428 CANADA INC., DR. M/V NO VALID REGI 

15 999 00 
2625896Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

945 
30MTO 

17APR24 
00 

1683644 ONTARIO LTD, FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

16 999 00 
2609187Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

1NOV23 
00 

2006766 ALBERTA INC, OPER/PERMIT VEH FAIL 

17 999 00 
2617853Z-00 

1 TR 
0 

1060 
30MTO 

31JAN24 
00 

2210653 ALBERTA LTD, FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 

18 999 00 
2602658Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

6SEP23 
00 

2435668 ONTARIO INC, PUSH-ROD STROKE OVER 

19 999 00 
2602665Z-00 

1 TR 
1 

1060 
30MTO 

6SEP23 
00 

2435668 ONTARIO INC, FL TO ENSURE PERF. ST 
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